## Kenneth Charles Nanners, M.D.

In October 2010, then Governor Joe Manchin III appointed Dr. Nanners to the West Virginia Board of Medicine. Dr. Nanners lives in Wheeling, West Virginia, with his wife, daughter, and two sons, and has, since 1999, practiced as an anesthesiologist at Medical Park Anesthesiology, Wheeling Hospital.

Dr. Nanners was born in Buckhannon, West Virginia, and received his B.S. from West Virginia Wesleyan College in Buckhannon in 1989. After graduating from West Virginia University School of Medicine in Morgantown, where he received honors in several subjects, his internship and residency training in anesthesiology from June 1994 to June 1998 was at the University of Virginia Health Sciences Center in Charlottesville, Virginia, where he was Chief Resident. In 1998 and 1999, he worked at Professional Anesthesia Services, Inc., in Charleston, West Virginia, before moving to Wheeling and joining Medical Park Anesthesiology.

Licensed to practice medicine in West Virginia, Virginia, and Ohio, Dr. Nanners is certified and has been recently recertified by the American Board of Anesthesiology. He is certified in advanced cardiac life support. He is a member of the American Society of Anesthesiologists, the Society of Cardiovascular Anesthesia, the West Virginia State Society of Anesthesiologists, the West Virginia State Medical Association, the WESPAC Board of Directors, and he is a member and Past President of the Ohio County Medical Society.

Dr. Nanners is involved, as well, with the Alumni Associations of West Virginia Wesleyan College, WVU and WVU School of Medicine, UVA Medical, and is a Vestry Member at Lawrencefield Parish in Wheeling. He enjoys skiing and hunting.